

ARKANSAS SENATE
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 851

TO INCREASE THE REQUIRED AMOUNT OF MOTOR VEHICLE LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR PUBLIC
TRANSIT AUTHORITIES TRANSPORTING THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 851

Amend Senate Bill No. 851 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 26 and substitute:

~~"constitute created under this subchapter is a public corporation and, as
such, shall have with perpetual"~~

AND

Page 1, line 27, delete "succession," and substitute "succession,"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "(A)" and substitute "(1)"

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "(i)" and substitute "(A)"

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "(ii)" and substitute "(B)"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "(iii)" and substitute "(C)"

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "(B)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 2, line 15, delete "(i)" and substitute "(A)"



AND

Page 2, line 18, delete "(ii)" and substitute "(B)"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator D. Johnson

GAR/GAR - 03-14-2013 15:12:45

GAR223

Secretary